

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

**BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: CHESTERFIELD PARKWAY WEST (NORTH) RESURFACING**

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1545**

**FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5410(628)**

**DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 8/23/2017**

			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$7,720.77	\$7,720.77	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	2405	\$12.00	\$28,860.00	\$0.01	\$24.05	\$50.55	\$121,572.75
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	200	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	233.3	\$30.00	\$6,999.00	\$30.00	\$6,999.00	\$10.00	\$2,333.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2109.7	\$5.00	\$10,548.50	\$6.00	\$12,658.20	\$3.15	\$6,645.56
404-09.09	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG76-22)C	Ton	2374	\$75.50	\$179,237.00	\$66.75	\$158,464.50 *(1)	\$66.95	\$158,939.30
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	3561	\$66.40	\$236,450.40	\$65.50	\$233,245.50	\$63.60	\$226,479.60
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	11740	\$2.30	\$27,002.00	\$0.01	\$117.40	\$0.50	\$5,870.00
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	16543	\$2.70	\$44,666.10	\$4.00	\$66,172.00	\$5.05	\$83,542.15
509-12.08	Concrete Base (8" Reinforced)	S.Y.	411.1	\$85.00	\$34,943.50	\$67.50	\$27,749.25	\$53.10	\$21,829.41
509-18.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb	S.Y.	1519	\$72.00	\$109,368.00	\$77.50	\$117,722.50	\$66.50	\$101,013.50
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
604-20.21	Rebuild Single Curb Inlet	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
604-22.25	Grated Trough (25')	Each	2	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$25,500.00	\$13,355.00	\$26,710.00
604-22.27	Grated Trough (27')	Each	2	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$26,500.00	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	120	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$32.50	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	21	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$525.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	121	\$25.00	\$3,025.00	\$42.00	\$5,082.00	\$25.00	\$3,025.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,856.00	\$6,856.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
613-30.01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	3293	\$22.45	\$73,927.85	\$62.50	\$205,812.50	\$49.50	\$163,003.50
613-40.00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	498.5	\$165.00	\$82,252.50	\$100.00	\$49,850.00	\$131.60	\$65,602.60
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$122,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1333	\$11.00	\$14,663.00	\$11.00	\$14,663.00	\$11.00	\$14,663.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$1,124,468.85		\$1,144,731.67 *(2)		\$1,217,211.37
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>									
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	20	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	19	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00
904-45.01	Controller Unit Only, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem, TS2, Type 2	Each	3	\$5,213.00	\$15,639.00	\$5,213.00	\$15,639.00	\$5,213.00	\$15,639.00
904-45.10	Cabinet Door Locking Assembly, Electronic, (with Power Supply, Auxiliary Power Input, Electronic Solenoid, and Card Reader with Key Pad)	Each	3	\$2,574.00	\$7,722.00	\$2,574.00	\$7,722.00	\$2,574.00	\$7,722.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	22	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	526	\$7.00	\$3,682.00	\$7.00	\$3,682.00	\$7.00	\$3,682.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	513	\$18.00	\$9,234.00	\$18.00	\$9,234.00	\$18.00	\$9,234.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	350	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	2730	\$0.50	\$1,365.00	\$0.50	\$1,365.00	\$0.50	\$1,365.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	11580	\$3.00	\$34,740.00	\$3.00	\$34,740.00	\$3.00	\$34,740.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	8800	\$0.20	\$1,760.00	\$0.20	\$1,760.00	\$0.20	\$1,760.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	940	\$1.00	\$940.00	\$1.00	\$940.00	\$1.00	\$940.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	19	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	19	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
904-95.42	Adjustment of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$143,072.00		\$143,072.00		\$143,072.00
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.50	\$1,700.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	36	\$2,250.00	\$81,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$75,600.00	\$2,980.00	\$107,280.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	226.7	\$72.00	\$16,322.40	\$90.00	\$20,403.00	\$76.60	\$17,365.22
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$105,962.40		\$102,203.00		\$128,045.22
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$1,373,503.25</b>		<b>\$1,390,006.67 *(3)</b>		<b>\$1,488,328.59</b>
						Corrected From:	\$158,457.83 *(1)		
						Corrected From:	\$1,144,725.00 *(2)		
						Corrected From:	\$1,390,000.00 *(3)		

|